
Northeast Rebels Cross County Invitational
Northeast Community School Districts Campus

Sep. 12, 2019

Cloudy 85° Windy 10-15mp
Results by B & W Racing Services

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 North Scott 25 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 22:30 1:14
2 Northeast 73 2 10 12 24 25 26 36 24:46 5:58
3 Prince of Peace 82 13 14 16 17 22 48 49 25:09 2:29
4 Marquette Catholic 92 1 19 21 23 28 40 46 25:38 7:55
5 Maquoketa 112 11 15 27 29 30 34 35 27:15 6:28
6 Camanche 152 18 31 32 33 38 41 43 35:06 29:14
7 Bellevue 182 20 37 39 42 44 45 47 49:21 31:17

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. North Scott
3 Bailey Boddicker, Fr 21:55 7:03
4 Kaitlyn Knoche, Fr 22:18 7:11
5 Emily Kundel, Sr 22:29 7:14
6 Abbi Lafrenz, Sr 22:37 7:17
7 Ava Garrard, So 23:08 7:27
8 Grace Sindt, Jr 23:14 7:29
9 Megan Smith, Jr 23:15 7:29

Total Time = 1:52:27     Total Places = 25

2. Northeast
2 Cenady Soenksen, Fr 21:35 6:57
10 Grace Ketelsen, Fr 23:24 7:32
12 Faith Ketelsen, Fr 23:57 7:43
24 Annika Regenwether, So 27:17 8:47
25 Emie Feller, So 27:33 8:52
26 Natalie Krogman, Fr 28:07 9:03
36 Emma Ketelsen, Jr 37:22 12:02

Total Time = 2:03:46     Total Places = 73

3. Prince of Peace
13 Sophie Griffin, Jr 24:13 7:48
14 Ava Ruden, Jr 24:40 7:56
16 Madison Anglese, Jr 25:02 8:03
17 Kaelyn Goodsman, So 25:08 8:05
22 Mary Schnier, Jr 26:42 8:36
48 Kyle Kitteringham, So 58:14 18:45
49 Gage Ruden, Sr 59:01 19:00

Total Time = 2:05:45     Total Places = 82

4. Marquette Catholic
1 Halle Kilburg, Sr 20:58 6:45
19 Kaylee Koos, So 25:18 8:09
21 Miranda Peters, Sr 26:12 8:26
23 Allison Kettmann, So 26:48 8:38
28 Molly Muenster, Jr 28:52 9:17
40 Parker Mueller, Sr 55:53 17:59
46 Nicholas Hager, Sr 57:31 18:31

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Total Time = 2:08:08     Total Places = 92

5. Maquoketa
11 Addison Michel, So 23:48 7:40
15 Sydney Miller, Sr 24:53 8:00
27 Harley Eye, So 28:12 9:05
29 Savannah Dykstra, So 29:02 9:21
30 Ariana Payton, So 30:16 9:44
34 Jade Armbruster, Sr 33:37 10:49
35 Sarah Vazquez, So 33:37 10:49

Total Time = 2:16:11     Total Places = 112

6. Camanche
18 Markee Low, Sr 25:16 8:08
31 Kamilla Jacoba, So 31:26 10:07
32 Bridgette Hundley, So 31:42 10:12
33 Ann Kinkaid, Sr 32:35 10:29
38 Andrew Butt, Fr 54:29 17:32
41 Zach Edens, Sr 56:04 18:03
43 Dylan Darsidan, Jr 56:39 18:14

Total Time = 2:55:28     Total Places = 152

7. Bellevue
20 Delaney Dunne, Fr 25:23 8:10
37 Brady Griebel, Jr 53:11 17:07
39 Abe Steinbeck, Sr 55:25 17:50
42 Sam Dunne, Jr 56:05 18:03
44 Marcus Anderson, Sr 56:40 18:14
45 Ben Steinbeck, Fr 57:04 18:22
47 Cade Smith, Sr 58:08 18:43

Total Time = 4:06:44     Total Places = 182



1 1 Halle Kilburg, Sr 20:58 6:45 Marquette Catholic
2 2 Cenady Soenksen, Fr 21:35 6:57 Northeast

7:00 Pace
3 3 Bailey Boddicker, Fr 21:55 7:03 North Scott
4 4 Kaitlyn Knoche, Fr 22:18 7:11 North Scott
5 5 Emily Kundel, Sr 22:29 7:14 North Scott
6 6 Abbi Lafrenz, Sr 22:37 7:17 North Scott
7 7 Ava Garrard, So 23:08 7:27 North Scott
8 8 Grace Sindt, Jr 23:14 7:29 North Scott
9 9 Megan Smith, Jr 23:15 7:29 North Scott
10 10 Grace Ketelsen, Fr 23:24 7:32 Northeast
11 11 Addison Michel, So 23:48 7:40 Maquoketa
12 12 Faith Ketelsen, Fr 23:57 7:43 Northeast
13 13 Sophie Griffin, Jr 24:13 7:48 Prince of Peace
14 Sadie West, Jr 24:22 7:51 North Scott
15 Hattie Hagedorn, Fr 24:22 7:51 North Scott
16 14 Ava Ruden, Jr 24:40 7:56 Prince of Peace

8:00 Pace
17 15 Sydney Miller, Sr 24:53 8:00 Maquoketa
18 Anna Nichols, Fr 24:59 8:03 North Scott
19 16 Madison Anglese, Jr 25:02 8:03 Prince of Peace
20 Natalie Naber, Fr 25:05 8:04 North Scott
21 17 Kaelyn Goodsman, So 25:08 8:05 Prince of Peace
22 18 Markee Low, Sr 25:16 8:08 Camanche
23 19 Kaylee Koos, So 25:18 8:09 Marquette Catholic
24 20 Delaney Dunne, Fr 25:23 8:10 Bellevue
25 Glory Hansel, Jr 25:41 8:16 North Scott
26 Elsie Rieck, Jr 25:45 8:17 North Scott
27 21 Miranda Peters, Sr 26:12 8:26 Marquette Catholic
28 22 Mary Schnier, Jr 26:42 8:36 Prince of Peace
29 23 Allison Kettmann, So 26:48 8:38 Marquette Catholic
30 24 Annika Regenwether, So 27:17 8:47 Northeast
31 25 Emie Feller, So 27:33 8:52 Northeast

9:00 Pace
32 26 Natalie Krogman, Fr 28:07 9:03 Northeast
33 27 Harley Eye, So 28:12 9:05 Maquoketa
34 28 Molly Muenster, Jr 28:52 9:17 Marquette Catholic
35 29 Savannah Dykstra, So 29:02 9:21 Maquoketa
36 30 Ariana Payton, So 30:16 9:44 Maquoketa

10:00 Pace
37 31 Kamilla Jacoba, So 31:26 10:07 Camanche
38 32 Bridgette Hundley, So 31:42 10:12 Camanche
39 33 Ann Kinkaid, Sr 32:35 10:29 Camanche
40 34 Jade Armbruster, Sr 33:37 10:49 Maquoketa
41 35 Sarah Vazquez, So 33:37 10:49 Maquoketa

11:00 Pace
42 Madilyn Lemke, Jr 36:27 11:44 Maquoketa

12:00 Pace
43 36 Emma Ketelsen, Jr 37:22 12:02 Northeast

17:00 Pace
44 37 Brady Griebel, Jr 53:11 17:07 Bellevue
45 Andrew Hilgendorf, Sr 53:36 17:15 Northeast
46 Owen West, Jr 53:52 17:20 North Scott
47 Luke Crawford, So 54:21 17:30 North Scott
48 38 Andrew Butt, Fr 54:29 17:32 Camanche
49 Colin Rettig, Fr 54:36 17:35 North Scott
50 Chase Porter, Jr 54:39 17:35 North Scott
51 Tyson Haedt, So 55:19 17:48 North Scott
52 Nathan Ketelsen, Jr 55:22 17:50 Northeast
53 39 Abe Steinbeck, Sr 55:25 17:50 Bellevue
54 Chris Tague, Sr 55:35 17:53 North Scott
55 Thomas Machande, Jr 55:45 17:57 Northeast
56 Bryce Golden, Sr 55:47 17:57 North Scott



57 40 Parker Mueller, Sr 55:53 17:59 Marquette Catholic
18:00 Pace

58 41 Zach Edens, Sr 56:04 18:03 Camanche
59 42 Sam Dunne, Jr 56:05 18:03 Bellevue
60 Joe Hasken, Jr 56:20 18:08 Northeast
61 Cael Straley, So 56:20 18:08 North Scott
62 Jace Rathje, Jr 56:28 18:11 Northeast
63 Daniel Rowland, Fr 56:36 18:13 Northeast
64 43 Dylan Darsidan, Jr 56:39 18:14 Camanche
65 44 Marcus Anderson, Sr 56:40 18:14 Bellevue
66 Dylan Dufloth, So 56:46 18:16 North Scott
67 Chad Williams, Sr 56:46 18:17 Northeast
68 Noah Liddle, So 56:48 18:17 Camanche
69 45 Ben Steinbeck, Fr 57:04 18:22 Bellevue
70 Jake Blowers, Sr 57:10 18:24 North Scott
71 46 Nicholas Hager, Sr 57:31 18:31 Marquette Catholic
72 Nolan Tracy, So 57:34 18:32 Marquette Catholic
73 Caleb Wilshusen, Fr 57:39 18:33 North Scott
74 Kaiden Power, Fr 57:55 18:39 North Scott
75 Ethan Benavides, Fr 57:56 18:39 Camanche
76 47 Cade Smith, Sr 58:08 18:43 Bellevue
77 Jake Bormann, Fr 58:13 18:44 Bellevue
78 48 Kyle Kitteringham, So 58:14 18:45 Prince of Peace
79 Jarrod Berggren, Sr 58:18 18:46 Northeast
80 Nikolas Davis, Fr 58:27 18:49 North Scott
81 Riley Anderson, Sr 58:36 18:52 Northeast
82 Nathan Both, Fr 58:48 18:56 Bellevue

19:00 Pace
83 49 Gage Ruden, Sr 59:01 19:00 Prince of Peace
84 Zebediah Cox, Jr 59:07 19:02 Northeast
85 Brady Caven, Jr 59:18 19:05 Maquoketa
86 Kaleb Flenker, Sr 1:00:17 19:24 Maquoketa
87 Ivan Martin, So 1:00:52 19:36 Maquoketa
88 Talib Bird, Fr 1:01:09 19:41 Northeast
89 Gabe Gardner, Jr 1:01:43 19:52 Maquoketa

20:00 Pace
90 Garrett Lamp, Fr 1:02:17 20:03 Northeast
91 Jared Fite, Fr 1:03:01 20:17 Bellevue
92 Javier Marquez, Jr 1:03:13 20:21 Camanche
93 Alex Everson, Fr 1:03:27 20:26 Northeast
94 Ryan Warren, Sr 1:04:04 20:37 Maquoketa
95 Jayden Koos, Fr 1:04:21 20:43 Bellevue
96 Ethan DeSotel, Fr 1:04:29 20:46 Marquette Catholic
97 Trevor Klein, Fr 1:04:39 20:49 Marquette Catholic



Northeast Rebels Cross Country Invitational Boys
Northeast Community School District Campus

Sep. 12, 2019

Cloudy 85° Wind 10-15mph
Results by B & W Racing Services

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 North Scott 25 3 4 5 6 7 14 15 18:14 1:28
2 Northeast 45 2 8 10 12 13 18 19 19:11 2:53
3 Bellevue 54 1 9 11 16 17 25 19:53 5:04
4 Maquoketa 110 20 21 22 23 24 24:56 4:46

Incomplete Teams: Camanche, Marquette Catholic, Prince of Peace

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. North Scott
3 Owen West, Jr 17:32 5:39
4 Luke Crawford, So 18:01 5:48
5 Colin Rettig, Fr 18:16 5:53
6 Chase Porter, Jr 18:19 5:54
7 Tyson Haedt, So 18:59 6:07
14 Jake Blowers, Sr 20:50 6:42
15 Kaiden Power, Fr 21:35 6:57

Total Time = 1:31:07     Total Places = 25

2. Northeast
2 Andrew Hilgendorf, Sr 17:17 5:34
8 Nathan Ketelsen, Jr 19:03 6:08
10 Thomas Machande, Jr 19:26 6:15
12 Joe Hasken, Jr 20:00 6:26
13 Jace Rathje, Jr 20:09 6:29
18 Jarrod Berggren, Sr 21:59 7:04
19 Riley Anderson, Sr 22:16 7:10

Total Time = 1:35:55     Total Places = 45

3. Bellevue
1 Brady Griebel, Jr 16:50 5:25
9 Abe Steinbeck, Sr 19:05 6:09
11 Sam Dunne, Jr 19:46 6:22
16 Cade Smith, Sr 21:49 7:01
17 Jake Bormann, Fr 21:54 7:03
25 Jayden Koos, Fr 28:02 9:01

Total Time = 1:39:24     Total Places = 54

4. Maquoketa
20 Brady Caven, Jr 22:59 7:24
21 Kaleb Flenker, Sr 23:58 7:43
22 Ivan Martin, So 24:32 7:54
23 Gabe Gardner, Jr 25:23 8:10
24 Ryan Warren, Sr 27:44 8:56

Total Time = 2:04:36     Total Places = 110



1 1 Brady Griebel, Jr 16:50 5:25 Bellevue
2 2 Andrew Hilgendorf, Sr 17:17 5:34 Northeast
3 3 Owen West, Jr 17:32 5:39 North Scott
4 4 Luke Crawford, So 18:01 5:48 North Scott
5 5 Colin Rettig, Fr 18:16 5:53 North Scott
6 Marcus Blount, Fr 18:18 5:53 Prince of Peace
7 6 Chase Porter, Jr 18:19 5:54 North Scott

6:00 Pace
8 7 Tyson Haedt, So 18:59 6:07 North Scott
9 8 Nathan Ketelsen, Jr 19:03 6:08 Northeast
10 9 Abe Steinbeck, Sr 19:05 6:09 Bellevue
11 10 Thomas Machande, Jr 19:26 6:15 Northeast
12 Zach Edens, Sr 19:44 6:21 Camanche
13 11 Sam Dunne, Jr 19:46 6:22 Bellevue
14 12 Joe Hasken, Jr 20:00 6:26 Northeast
15 13 Jace Rathje, Jr 20:09 6:29 Northeast
16 Dylan Darsidan, Jr 20:19 6:32 Camanche
17 Noah Liddle, So 20:28 6:35 Camanche
18 14 Jake Blowers, Sr 20:50 6:42 North Scott
19 Nicholas Hager, Sr 21:12 6:49 Marquette Catholic
20 Nolan Tracy, So 21:15 6:50 Marquette Catholic
21 15 Kaiden Power, Fr 21:35 6:57 North Scott

7:00 Pace
22 16 Cade Smith, Sr 21:49 7:01 Bellevue
23 17 Jake Bormann, Fr 21:54 7:03 Bellevue
24 Kyle Kitteringham, So 21:54 7:03 Prince of Peace
25 18 Jarrod Berggren, Sr 21:59 7:04 Northeast
26 Nikolas Davis, Fr 22:08 7:07 North Scott
27 19 Riley Anderson, Sr 22:16 7:10 Northeast
28 Gage Ruden, Sr 22:41 7:18 Prince of Peace
29 Zebediah Cox, Jr 22:47 7:20 Northeast
30 20 Brady Caven, Jr 22:59 7:24 Maquoketa
31 21 Kaleb Flenker, Sr 23:58 7:43 Maquoketa
32 22 Ivan Martin, So 24:32 7:54 Maquoketa
33 Talib Bird, Fr 24:50 7:59 Northeast

8:00 Pace
34 23 Gabe Gardner, Jr 25:23 8:10 Maquoketa
35 Garrett Lamp, Fr 25:58 8:21 Northeast
36 Jaxon Bussa, Jr 26:53 8:39 Camanche
37 Alex Everson, Fr 27:08 8:44 Northeast
38 24 Ryan Warren, Sr 27:44 8:56 Maquoketa

9:00 Pace
39 25 Jayden Koos, Fr 28:02 9:01 Bellevue
40 Ethan DeSotel, Fr 28:10 9:04 Marquette Catholic
41 Trevor Klein, Fr 28:19 9:07 Marquette Catholic
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